

# Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, section 65

The Licensing Authority hereby gives notice that it is proposed that the scale of Hackney Carriage fares should be varied as follows:

### TARIFF 1

Applicable between 06:00 and 23:00 hours Monday to Sunday

For the first 528 yards £3.60p for each additional 176 yards (or part thereof) 20p

(The equivalent of £2.00 for each additional mile)

Waiting time = 30 pence per minute

#### TARIFF 2

Applicable between 23:00 and 06:00 hours Monday to Sunday + 06.00 to 23.00 hours on designated bank/public holidays & Easter Sunday + 18.00 – 23.00 hours on New Year's Eve and 18.00 to 24.00 hours on Christmas Eve

For the first 528 yards £5.40p for each additional 176 yards (or part thereof) 30p

(The equivalent of £3.00 for each additional mile)

Waiting time = 45 pence per minute

#### TARIFF 3

Applicable all day (00.01 – 24.00 hours) on Christmas Day and Boxing Day + 23.00 hours on New Years Eve to 06.00 hours on New Years Day.

For the first 528 yards
for each additional 176 yards (or part thereof)

£7.20p

(The equivalent of £4.00 for each additional mile)

Waiting time = 60 pence per minute

Additional charges (which must be added on the meter at the start of the journey)

Up to two items of baggage or shopping 20 pence

Three or more items of baggage or shopping 40 pence (maximum)

For each person in excess of one 20 pence

Additional charges should total no more than £2:00

Soiling charge (for whatever reason) £50 (maximum)

Credit/Debit card payments (where accepted) may incur a surcharge of up to 12.5% of the total fare, or at a minimum of £1.00 per journey.

## The above tariff is proposed to take effect from 1st April 2022

A copy of this notice will be available for inspection at the Council Offices during public opening hours. Any objections to the above proposal must be made in writing to: The Commercial and Licensing Manager, Stevenage Borough Council, Daneshill House, Danestrete, Stevenage, SG1 1HN or via email to <a href="mailto:licensing@stevenage.gov.uk">licensing@stevenage.gov.uk</a> no later than 3 March 2022.

Dated: 17th February 2022

Signed

Zayd Al-Jawad

Assistant Director of Planning and Regulation